THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
636th Revised Page 1
Cancels 635th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 25-126 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below
and Supplement Nos. 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 28, 29, and 31 contain all
changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 2nd 27 11th 2-14 Original
Title 2 8th 28 15th 2-15 3rd

29 17th 2-15.1 3rd
1 636th* 30 2nd 2-15.2 4th
1.1 32nd 31 8th 2-16 5th
1.2 16th 32 4th 2-16.1 5th
2 208th~* 33 7th 2-17 5th
3 24th 34 6th 2-18 4th
4 27th 35 12th 2-19 5th
5 66th 36 5th 2-20 5th
6 70th* 37 15th 2-21 5th
7 91st 37.1 32nd 2-22 4th
8 6lst 37.1.1 26th 2-22.1 4th
8.1 39th 37.1.2 6th 2-23 3rd
9 100th 37.2 8th 2-23.1 lst
9.1 38th 37.3 2nd 2-23.2 1st
9.2 7th 38 3rd 2-24 lst
10 49th 39 9th 2-25 2nd
11 36th 40 14th 2-26 6th
11.1 2nd 41 12th 2-26.1 2nd
12 13th 42 8th 2-26.2 2nd
12.1 12th 43 12th 2-26.3 2nd
13 50th 43.1 1st 2-27 4th
13.1 8th 44 5th 2-27.1 3rd
14 59th 45 2nd 2-28 3rd
14.1 21lst 45.1 1st 2-29 4th
15 51st 45.2 2nd 2-29.1 lst
16 37th 46 13th 2-30 4th
16.1 38th 46.1 2nd 2-31 4th
16.2 27th 47 6th 2-32 3rd
16.2.1 12th 47.1 3rd 2-33 1st
16.2.2 6th 47.2 2nd 2-34 3rd
16.2.3 10th 2-34.1 lst
16.2.4 8th 1-1 7th 2-35 1st
16.2.5 7th 1-2 Original 2-36 1st
16.3 25th 2-37 4th
16.4 37th 2-1 1st 2-38 2nd
16.5 6th 2-2 Original 2-39 3rd
17 1st 2-3 1st 2-40 lst
18 9th 2-4 Original 2-40.1 3rd
19 4th 2-5 1st 2-40.2 5th
19.1 2nd 2-6 Original 2-41 1st
20 3rd 2=17 4th 2-42 1st
21 6th 2-8 3rd 2-43 lst
22 11th 2-9 5th 2-44 lst
22.1 3rd 2-9.1 Original 2-45 2nd
23 1st 2-10 3rd 2-46 4th
24 1st 2-11 3rd 2-47 2nd
25 lst 2-11.1 Original 2-48 2nd
26 5th 2-12 2nd 2-49 lst
2-13 2nd

* New or Revised Pages
(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023
Assoclate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Number of

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

Number of

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
208th Revised Page 2
Cancels 207th Revised Page 2

(Cont'd)

Number of

Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
4-17 99th
3-1 1st 4-17. 17th 5-6 Original
3-2 1st 4-18 23rd* 5-7 4th
3-3 Original 4-19 7th 5-8 5th
3-4 1st 4-20 l6th 5-9 1st
3-5 Original 4-20. 3rd 5-10 Original
3-6 Original 4-21 8th 5-11 1st
3-7 Original 4-22 7th 5-12 4th
3-8 1st 4-23 loth 5-12.1 4th
3-9 Original 4-23. 3rd 5-13 1st
3-10 Original 4-24 8th 5-14 Original
3-11 Original 4-25 7th 5-15 1st
3-12 1st 4-26 l6th 5-16 1st
3-13 Original 4-26. 3rd 5-17 2nd
3-14 1st 4-27 8th 5-18 3rd
3-15 1st 4-28 7th 5-18.1 Original
3-16 1st 4-29 l6th 5-18.2 Original
3-17 lst 4-29. 3rd 5-19 3rd
3-18 1st 4-30 8th 5-20 2nd
3-19 1st 4-31 7th 5-21 2nd
3-20 1st 4-32 16th 5-22 Original
3-21 1st 4-32. 3rd 5-23 4th
4-33 1st 5-24 1st
4-1 2nd 4-33. 1lst 5-25 Original
4-2 3rd 4-34 Original 5-26 Original
4-3 3rd 4-35 1st 5-27 4th
4-4 1st 4-36 1st 5-28 5th
4-5 1st 4-37 2nd 5-28.1 Original
4-6 1st 4-38 lst 5-29 4th
4-17 3rd 4-39 Original 5-30 14th
4-8 2nd 4-40 1lst 5-30.1 9th
4-9 2nd 4-40 Original 5-30.1. 1st
4-10 7th 4-41 Original 5-30.1. 4th
4-11 8th 4-42 Original 5-30.2 3rd
4-12 44th* 4-43 3rd 5-30.3 1st
4-13 44thx* 4-44 Original 5-31 3rd
4-14 le6th 5-32 6th
4-14 82nd 5-1 1st 5-32.1 1st
4-15 89th 5-2 Original 5-33 5th
4-16 88th 5-3 Original 5-34 6th
5-4 4th
5-5 1st
* New or Revised Pages
(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

Associate General Counsel,

1300 I Street,

Federal Regulatory
NW, Washington,

D.

C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
70th Revised Page 6

Cancels 69th Revised Page 6

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
6-315 3rd 6-351 3rd 6-371 Original
6-316 3rd 6-352 3rd 6-372 Original
6-317 3rd 6-353 3rd 6-373 Original
6-317.1 2nd 6-354 3rd 6-374 2nd
6-317.2 2nd 6-355 3rd 6-375 Original
6-317.3 2nd 6-356 4th 6-376 1st
6-318 3rd 6-357 5th 6-377 Original
6-319 3rd 6-358 6th 6-378 Original
6-320 3rd 6-358.1 2nd 6-379 Original
6-320.1 2nd 6-358.2 1st 6-380 1st
6-320.2 2nd 6-359 2nd 6-381 1lst
6-320.3 2nd 6-360 2nd 6-382 Original
6-321 3rd 6-361 2nd 6-383 12th
6-322 1st 6-362 1st 6-384 4th
6-323 1st 6-363 lst 6-385 4th
6-324 1st 6-363.1 4th 6-385.1 2nd
6-324.1 Original 6-363.1.1 3rd 6-385.2 2nd
6-324.2 Original 6-363.1.2 3rd 6-385.3 2nd
6-324.3 Original 6-363.1.3 2nd 6-385.4 2nd
6-325 lst 6-363.1.4 2nd 6-385.5 2nd
6-326 1st 6-363.2 4th 6-385.6 2nd
6-327 1st 6-363.2.1 2nd 6-385.7 2nd
6-327.1 Original 6-363.2.2 2nd 6-386 5th
6-327.2 Original 6-363.3 4th 6-387 6th
6-327.3 Original 6-363.4 5th 6-387.1 21th
6-328 3rd 6-364 17th* 6-388 24th
6-329 19th 6-365 12th* 6-389 21st
6-330 23rd 6-366 Original 6-390 Original
6-330.1 7th 6-367 1st 6-391 1st
6-331 9th 6-368 lst
6-331.1 9th 6-369 1st
6-332 Original 6-370 1st
6-333 1st
6-334 14th*
6-335 Original
6-336 8th
6-337 Original
6-338 5th
6-339 5th
6-340 5th
6-341 23rd
6-342 23rd
6-343 5th
6-344 5th
6-345 5th
6-346 5th
6-347 4th
6-348 3rd
6-349 3rd
6-350 3rd
* New or Revised Page

(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

Associate General Counsel,
1300 I Street, NW, Washington,

Federal Regulatory
D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
44th Revised Page 4-12
Cancels 43rd Revised Page 4-12

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont’d)
4.1 End User Access Service (Cont’d)
4.1.7 Rates and Charges
Monthly
UsocC Rate
(A) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)
(1) Residence Subscriber
- Primary
- Individual line or trunk, each
District of Columbia 9LM 4.11
Delaware 9ZR11 6.50
Maryland 91LM 6.01
New Jersey 9LM 6.50
Pennsylvania 9ZR11 6.22
Virginia 91LM 6.48
(2) Residence Subscriber
- Non-Primary
- Individual line or trunk, each
District of Columbia 9LMMR 4.11
Delaware 9ZRMR 7.00
Maryland 9LMMR 6.01
New Jersey 9LMMR 6.69
Pennsylvania 9ZRMR 6.22
Virginia 9LMMR 6.49
(3) Single Line Business Subscriber
- Individual line or trunk, each
District of Columbia 91LM 4.11
Delaware 9ZR22 6.50
Maryland 91LM 6.01
New Jersey 91LM 6.50
Pennsylvania 9ZR22 6.22
Virginia 91LM 6.48
(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

Associate General Counsel,
1300 I Street,

NW, Washington,

D.C.

Federal Regulatory

20005
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
44th Revised Page 4-13
Cancels 43rd Revised Page 4-13

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont’d)
4.1 End User Access Service (Cont’d)
4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
Monthly
UsocC Rate
(A) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) (Cont’d)
(4) Multiline Business Subscriber
- Individual line or trunk, each
District of Columbia 9ZR S 4.11
Delaware 9ZR 7.08
Maryland 9ZR 6.01
New Jersey 9ZR 6.79
Pennsylvania 9ZR 6.22
Virginia 9ZR 6.50
(5) Centrex CO and CO-Like (Installed
or on Order Prior to July 28, 1983)
- Individual line or trunk, each
District of Columbia 9ZR S 4.11
Delaware 9ZR 7.08
Maryland 9ZR 6.01
New Jersey 9ZR 6.79
Pennsylvania 9ZR 6.22
Virginia 9ZR 6.50
(6) PRI — ISDN
District of Columbia 9ZRP1 20.55
Delaware 9ZRP1 35.40
Maryland 9ZRP1 30.05
New Jersey 9ZRP1 33.95
Pennsylvania 9ZRP1 31.10
Virginia 9ZRP1 32.50
(7) BRI - ISDN
District of Columbia 9ZRB1 4.11
Delaware 9ZRB1 7.00
Maryland 9ZRB1 6.01
New Jersey 9ZRB1 6.69
Pennsylvania 9ZRB1 6.22
Virginia 9ZRB1 6.49

(Issued under Transmittal No.

1436)

Issued: June 16, 2023

Associate General Counsel,
1300 I Street,

Effective: July 1, 2023

Federal Regulatory
NW, Washington,

D.C. 20005
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
23rd Revised Page 4-18
Cancels 22nd Revised Page 4-18

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(E) Access Recovery Charge (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
(4) Business Centrex
- Individual Line, each
District of Columbia $1.08
Delaware 1.08
Maryland 1.08
New Jersey 1.08
Pennsylvania 1.08
Virginia 1.08
(5) PRI - ISDN
- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service
District of Columbia 15.00
Delaware 15.00
Maryland 15.00
New Jersey 15.00
Pennsylvania 15.00
Virginia 15.00
(6) BRI - ISDN
- ISDN Basic Service, each
District of Columbia 0.24
Delaware 2.09
Maryland 2.09
New Jersey 2.09
Pennsylvania 2.09
Virginia 2.09
(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory

1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C.

20005
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
14th Revised Page 6-334
Cancels 13th Revised Page 6-334

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.9.1 Switched Transport (Cont'd)

(L) Common Channel Signaling UsocC RATE
Access Service

STP access mileage
- Per month, per mile 10XJX $3.50

Note: An STP Port Termination charge also applies.
See Section 6.9.2(A) following.

(M) Billing Validation Service

(1) Query Transport
- Per query TAP 0.000200

(2) Query Validation
- Per query QCMVX 0.040000

(3) Service Establishment
- Per originating point
code NRBLB 125.00

(N) Toll Free* Data Base Access Service
(available with Trunkside BSA-101XXXX Option equipped
out of band Signaling)

Basic Query Charge
- Per Query 0.000200 (R) (x)

Toll Free Data Base Vertical Feature Package (VFP)
(available with Toll Free Data Base Basic Access

Service)

VEFP Charge

- Per Query 0.000000
* "Toll Free" 1is considered to mean any access service which utilizes

any of the following NPAs: 800, 888, 877, 866, 855, 844, 833, 822, or
other NPAs as they become available to the industry.

(x) Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications
Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY Access
Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.

(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
17th Revised Page 6-364
Cancels 16th Revised Page 6-364

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.9.2 End Office

(A) Local Switching

Premium Rates Rate

LS1-Feature Groups A & B
(except for FGB when
subscribed to by a
provider of MTS and WATS)
- Originating $.002406
- Terminating .000000

LSl-Lineside BSA and

Trunkside BSA - 950

Option

(except for Trunkside

BSA-950 Option when

subscribed to by a

provider of MTS and WATS)
- Originating .002403
- Terminating .000000

LS2-Feature Group D
(and for FGB when
subscribed to by a
provider of MTS and WATS)

- Toll Free Originating .000000
- Other Than Toll Free Originating .002406
- Terminating .000000

LS2-Trunkside BSA -
BSA-101XXXX Option
(and for Trunkside
BSA-950 Option when
subscribed to by a
provider of MTS and WATS)

- Toll Free Originating .000000

- Other Than Toll Free Originating .002403

- Terminating .000000
(x) 1Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications

Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge
Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.

(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
12th Revised Page 6-365
Cancels 11th Revised Page 6-365

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.9.2 End Office (Cont'd)

(A) Local Switching (Cont'd)

USOoC Monthly Rate
Dedicated Trunk Port#,
- per Trunk PT8VX $ 11.25
Shared End Office Trunk
- per minute of use
- Toll Free Originating 0.000000
- Other Than Toll Free Originating 0.001688
- Terminating 0.000000

Common Channel Signaling Access
Service STP Port Termination*
- Per month, per port PT8SX 900.00

Composite Terminating End Office Charge
- Per Terminating Minute of Use 0.000000

(x) Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications
Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge
Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.

# Rate will only apply to the portion associated with originating usage.

*Note: For Common Channeling Signaling Access Service, an STP Access
Mileage charge also applies. See Section 6.9.1(L) preceding.

(Issued under Transmittal No. 1436)

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



